504109065 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4155734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JING ZHOU	11/17/2016
XIANWEI YANG	11/17/2016
CHUNZHI LI	11/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU RUNYANG LOGISTIC CONTROL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	CHUANGYE ROAD
Internal Address:	GAOGANG DEVELOPMENT ZONE, JIANGSU PROVINCE
City:	TAIZHOU CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	225300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15338531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (678) 420-9300

Email: oglesd@ballardspahr.com

E. JONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D. **Correspondent Name:**

999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37686.0002U1-	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. JONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/E. Jonas Jarvholm/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=37686.0002U1- Assignment#page1.tif source=37686.0002U1- Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0467 504109065

source=37686.0002U1- Assignment#page3.tif source=37686.0002U1- Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Jing ZHOU of Chuangye Road, Gaogang Development Zone, Taizhou City, Jiangsu Province 225300, China, Xianwei YANG of Chuangye Road, Gaogang Development Zone, Taizhou City, Jiangsu Province 225300, China, and Chunzhi LI of Chuangye Road, Gaogang Development Zone, Taizhou City, Jiangsu Province 225300, China, (hereinafter "INVENTORS") have invented new and useful improvements in "AUTOMATIC TIGHTENING DEVICE WITH ROLLING AND UNROLLING CONTROL

FUNCTIONS" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on October 31, 2016, and assigned Application No. 15/338,531; which claims priority to Chinese Application No. 201510722499.1, filed on October 31, 2015, and

WHEREAS, JIANGSU RUNYANG LOGISTIC CONTROL CO., LTD., a corporation of China, whose principal address is, Chuangye Road, Gaogang Development Zone, Taizhou City, Jiangsu Province 225300, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, INVENTORS, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for JIANGSU RUNYANG LOGISTIC CONTROL CO., LTD.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

l

PATENT REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0469 AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid JIANGSU RUNYANG LOGISTIC CONTROL CO., LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

	Then 2016/11/17 (L.S
Jing ZHOU	(L.
SETH:	
Kai Zhon Name: Xiang ti	wa XII
	me_
Chuangye paad Gao Address: <u>Sa</u> Pevelopment Zone Taizhon Jiang Su. CHINA.	me

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37686.0002U1-PAGE 3 of 4

Xianwei Yang 2016/11	/// _Œ
Xianwei YANG	
2.	
Name: Xianghua Xu	
Address: Same	
	Xianwei YANG 2. Name: Xianghua Yu

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37686.0002U1-PAGE 4 of 4

	e executed this Assignment thisday of
	Chunzhi Li 2016/11/17 (L.S.)
<i>₩</i>	Chunzhi LI
WITNESSETH: 1.	2
Name: Kaj zhou	Name: Xianghua XU
Address: Chuny ye toad. Gao	Address: <u>Same</u>
gang Development Zone Taizh	ek
city. Tiangsu Province chi	na

4

Atlanta #2064288 v1

PATENT REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 11/23/2016